8 7 5 4 ?
THI1S DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FQR FUBLICATION 70 . LOC bIST REVISIONS
@CDPYR'GHTEU BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. [ TEM 20 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APYE
A N _
NEQ;ER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION @ I PRONTHOLES 4586313 3 | ECR-05-007871 swaens | 16| T
1528624 | B LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER REF
| 5286242 B BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
15286246 B LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1528624- B LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS - - 13
7-1528624-2 | B BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION - - - | 12
7-1528624-6 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS CUIDL BY WIRL SARRLL | 55870071 |DOCOMENTATION PACKAGE !
7-1528624-7 | A : : SPARE PARTS KIT - : - ‘ gg
2.184&£0.5 i i - i} - 03
[ 125+ .020] | | | | | | 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 6/
>l 22227 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
24 - - - - ’
CRIMP DATA TYCO TERMINAL TYCO CRIMP SPECS ™ \JREF - - - - 22
TERMINAL NAME: 070 SERIES RECEPTACLE CONTACT N | | | | | | 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET. CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE - - - - | - - - 6/
W RE 0 090 10 - S 00 S o 14-90 AwG TERMINAL SUPPORT >l 22227 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
: : LOCAT ION | | | | | | 180247 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
INSUL 2.54 [.100 INI F 2.20-2.70 [.086-.1061] | | | | | ‘ 518022 2 [ScR TEX 1D CAP M4 X 8.0 T5g
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ = APPL INSTRUCTIONS | | | | | | 210282 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 158
3.48-4.50 [137- 177 IN] 408-8040 - 18024~ - — - - - T
SCR, BHC, M5x10 (REF)
TERMINAL 4509 - @ FEED Cl T T 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
APPL SPEC _ _ 1,91 [.469 |IN] |- 465184-0 A - - - S - - 155
> 5 CUBRICATOR ASSEMALY (REF) N I R N A | 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
‘T E:{% h4 | PJ%X erg lx F)F) Lr ‘ E:[} ‘V JV ‘;::’ 2 2 2 2 2 22 ‘ B |E;O 2 3 B 3 E;C R , S K-T %iD C:A'D M 4 X ‘ 6k O ‘ 55\3
(2 | | | | | | 18030 - | NUT, HEX, REG M3 157
T - - - | | | | | | 112425 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
| | | | | | 590753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
T761729-6 - - - | | | | | | 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
- - - - - | - - | - 338675~ CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
. . , . | - | | - | 338676 | CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 14
- - i} - | | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
= S o | | | | | | 590191 - | PLUG, NYLON 45
W ' ] | | 338660 | RAM 144
=0 & T
SIZE r = IGHT . - SETTINGS B E 5901251 |SHIM SUB-ASSY 173
5 mme |60 4+0.05 [.063 +.002 [N Ab | | | | | | 41693679 SHIM 147
BEERTTE: | 52 L0 05 [ 060 £ 007 [N 5o | | | | | | - 18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M& X 25.0) 14
8 mm’ |37 40,05 [.054 = 007 IN] C3 . - - ‘ ig
5 mm |24 0,05 [.049 +.002 IN] D7 _ _ - 138
| 879103-7 DISC, ADJUSTABLE GEITNER 137
- - - 136
- - - - - | - - - 135
| | | | | | 1320934~ | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
? 2 2 2 ? ? |- 18024-0 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
| | | | | | 18077-7 WASHER  FLAT, REG M4 137
| | | | | | |- 18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 2.0 ISR
| | | | | | 1320908~ | SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
| | | | | | 1633073-3  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
| | | | | | | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
>l 2222 ? | -22284-0  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 12
| | | | | | 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
| | | | | | PA0TY?- | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
A CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. N o e BUSTI=A LR, oL AL SALDR 9.0 DIA X 6.0 c
| - | | - | 590472-7 STRIPPER 27
& CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE | | | | | | |- 18023~ SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 17
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION, a4 s 4] 2] 4 18075-7 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
A LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION _ | _ _ | _ 590477- | STRIPPER 119
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - ) _ 173
AGFHND TO LENGTH AT ASSEMAL Y 1338684~ | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 1T
‘ - - - 116
6. WHEN CHANGING TERMINALS, ADJUST STRIP GUIDE : -1
ACCORD INGLY . - i | :é
| | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1?2
| | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR I
- | | - | | 1320921 - | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
| | | | | | 462006~ | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
2 R B | | | 1633132-5  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 090 3
| | | | | | 5-240641-2 |SPACER 7
-] : : 6
| | | | | | 854772~ | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | | | 23801 1-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ ‘ E\/\/ B ROTATED ‘ 8@0 - - 184 | 2 R B | | | A-683453-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION PREMIUM 3
- - 183 - | | | | | | 455888~ | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - § | 82 2 e pe L pl ] 4-456406-1  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM
: : ] 717]-76|-72|-T1| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
_ _ . 7 9 T SRl Rl 16 CHANGE hhp PEE COtTRoLt he B AT SnoRK] 24T i DWEI]\I- HlGMAN 2o JANZO06 tqca Tyc o Electronics
- - - 78 A aMan 25 JANZ0DG Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
- DIMENSTONS OTHERH I SF SPECIETED:  [APVD 25JANZ006 [ne
| |1 -22278-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I o [N T ELBIN SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
B B ) - 7 6 ? Etg i: PROD_UCT SPEC _
- - - - - - - - ‘ 7 5 @‘E i ﬁtg i KPPLICATION SPEC ]
‘ ‘ | | | ‘ 854769_‘ HOLDER |NS - 74 ﬁNg\[gS +- N See Tqb\e SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
’ EEr WATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 ©D|528624 _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NG CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3.5 SHEET OF REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528624-6



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528624-6

